REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

DATE OF MEETING: June 6, 2011

REQUESTED BY: Anthony Masiero, Tax Assessor, Tax Assessor’s Office

ITEMNO. 3

SHORT TITLE: Resolution Approving Tax Releases and Refunds.

BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and
incomplete information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the

mistake. The refunds and releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2008
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2007
2008

NAME

ANDREWS, ALFRED D
BARLOCK, BRIAN JAMES
CHAVEZ, VICTORINO

CHERRY, SHIRLEY SMITH
CLARKSON, ROBERT HERIOT
COTTEN, CHRISTOPHER JAY
CROWNOVER, MELISSA DAWN
CUMMINGS, THOMAS JOHN
CUMMINGS, THOMAS JOHN
DACOSTA, RUBENS HENRIQUE
DEMARS, MICHAEL JOSEPH
FAY, JANET LYNNE

HYUNDAT LEASE TITLING TRU
JACKSON-HELM, DIANE MARIE
KOTTYAN, MELANIE HARKEY
MAKI, PAUL ET Al
MATTHEWS, FRANKLIN BRENT
MCCURRY, ANDREW DOUGLAS
MINTZ, NANCY BIRD
MOELLER, DENNTS MICHAXL
MOORE, SAMUEL EDWARD
OKUN, ABRON E

PRIDGEN, MARTIN VANN
PRIDGEN, MARTIN VANN

ACCOUNT

333
8935106
818415
849352

49012
801106
08884
919422
819422
09214
525611
934706
915979
533458
828266
9Ce447
880116
871530
917510
825075
925427
935882
675387
675387

AMCUNT

149,
111,
149,
142,
137.
118.
171,
142.
.63
109,
292.
153.
169.
113.
252,
700.
461.
166,
112.
113.
159.
138,
170.
182.

1086

00
50
00
6l
36
41
33
66

74
42
44
50
38
25
79
96
94
17
38
55
30
26
26

REASON

LISTING ERRCR
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
SITUS

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMET
DOUBLELIST

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMET
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR



2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010
2010

PRIDGEN, MARTIN VANN
PRIDGEN, MARTIN VANN
S&R GRANDVIEW LLC
S&R GRANDVIEW LLC
S&R GRANDVIEW LLC
SASSER, RONALD R
SHIELDS, GLADYS
SUTTON, SHARON MARIE
TAYLOR, LETTIE P
TORRES, DWIGHT
WASHINGTON, GAIT LYNN
WILLIAMS, ADAM JOHN

REFUNDS OVER 35100

YEAR

2010
2009
2009
2007
2008
2009
2010

RELEASES
YEAR

2009
2010
2009
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010

NAME

GRIMMER, ALBERT

MCLAMB, THOMAS MEAD
NEWMAN, JOSHUA MARCUS
RED MOUNTAIN TIMBER CO I
RED MCUNTAIN TIMBER CO I
RED MCUNTAIN TIMBER CC I
RED MOUNTAIN TIMBER CO I

UNDER $100
NAME

ABERCROMBIE, GREGG RAYMCN
ANDREWS, JOHN PHILIP
ASH, BETH ANN

BATTS, ROOSEVELT JR
BATTS, RCOSEVELT JR
BONK, STEVEN EDWARD JR
BONK, STEVEN EDWARD JR
BOWMAN, HENRY EVERETT
ROWMAN, HENRY EVERETT
BOWMAN, HENRY EVERETT
BOYKIN, DOUGLAS S
BURGESS, BRIAN PATRICK
CAPACE, LORI M

CARTER, JONATHON OLIVER
CC CALHOUN & COMPANY
CORNERSTONE PS127 LLC
COX, SHELIA H

CRISCO, KENNETH WAYNE JR
CROCKETT FARMS INC
DAUGHTREY, EVRRETT EARL
DEMARS, MICHAEL JOSEPH
DEMARS, MICHAEL JOSEPH
DONALDSON, CHRISTOPHER MI
DOUGHERTY, KEVIN MICHAEL
DOUGHERTY, KEVIN MICHAEL

675387
675387
896817
896817
896817
865241
867046
845081

28988
883149
839483
932208

ACCOUNT

885144
827607
925663
895953
895953
895953
885953

ACCOUNT

909136
799692
917982
815340
815340
929508
929508
835665
935663
935664
2376
622311
901953
897518
927899
917078
852699
913154
661992
827350
928395
931513
915907
918674
818675

182,
182.
2834.
2833.
2834,
629.
537.
115.
.00
.15
339.
150.

149
221

AMOUNT

214

1465

AMOUNT

11.

58

95

81

21

10

52

26
26
57
57
57
38
74
85

83
98

.67
214,
104.

65
76

.99
1477,
1477.
1477,

89
99
98

23

.36
.59
12,
.62
79
86.

72

02

.69
56.
12,
.87
67,
.40
.69
43.
.90
36.
44,

41
88

54

37

82
26

.83
14,
51.
.12
24.
53.
70.

63
40

42
20
66

LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SITUS

LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT

REASON

LISTING ERROR
DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING FRROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR

REASON

DOUBLELIST

SOLD

DESTROYED
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
WRONG COUNTY
WRONG COUNTY
WRONG COUNTY
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
DESTROYED
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

LISTING ERROR
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MITITARY EXEMPT
MITITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT



2010
2009
2010
2000
2010
2010
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
20190
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

FAIRCLOTH, KRISTIN PSIODA
FARCHT, EMILY CATHERINE
FLAHERTY, LAWRENCE S
GARDNER, DANNY

GENTILE, DONNA MARIE
GOBBLE, KIMBFRLY WALTON
HALE, GLEN

HEDGE, JERRY D

HODGE, ANTHONY ALLEN
HOLBROCK, ANDREW LAMBERT
HOWARD, MARCUS ABRAEAM
JOHNSON, KAY BARNHILL
JONES, JUSTIN WADE
KUMMER, LUYBOV ANATOLIEVN
LEONARD, HAROLD ISAAC
MARKEL, NANCY ANN

MATSON, JANET SMITH
MCLAMB, SAVANNAH NICOLE
MEAKIN, MATTHEW BARRETT
MINTZ, NANCY BIRD

MOUND, CHRISTOPHER ROBERT
MOUND, CHRISTOPHER ROBERT
MURPHY, STANTON FERRELL
NEWMAN, JOSHUA MARCUS
NEWMAN, JOSHUA MARCUS
NEWMAN, JOSHUA MARCUS
ODOM, SUSANNA JOY
PASTUSZAK, JAMES RAYMOND
PRREZ, ABEL

PETERS, MICHAEL WCODROW
PFANMILLER, DAVID RALPH
PICKETT, LENA JAMES
PIERCE, JCHN ALLEN JR
PORT CITY VALVE RECYCLES
RAMOS, HECTOR JR
RIVENBARK, ROBERT HERSHEL
RIVERA, OSCAR

RIVERA, OSCAR

RYAN, SETH NOWELL
SANDOVAL, MARGARITA PEREY
SCUDDER, CAROLINE ANN
SELLERS, JOHN KELLY
SIMMONS, GERALD LEE
SMITH, TIMOTHY JAMES
SODOMSKY, LORI ANGEL
STEVENS, NELSON LEE
SWALLICK, JORDAN CHRISTOP
TATUM, JORDAN JEROME
THORPE, LINDA FAYE
THORPE, LINDA FAYE
THORPE, LINDA FAYE
THORPE, LINDA FAVYE
THORPE, LINDA FAVYE
THORPE, LINDA FAYE

857619
07500

58936

26819
931547
909694
918418

66149
886594
606691

42276
869720
930475
908558

32947
932021
822123
932804
932042
917510
929739
929739

40208
927616
927614
934838
923353
862337
910270
935564
886791
833958
869600
209441
8429594
841031
835370
B57863

894843

823406
832140
830218
1lel24
883037
838469
872757
8282770
920525
905308
505308
505308
905308
905308
505308

g2.
18.
83.
22,
58.
16.
T2.
24,
.01
63.
58.
1z2.
.89
29.
28,
39.
25.
44,
18.
42,
44.
.83
29.
.31
19.
89,
49,
13.
60.
13.
42.
15.
52.
69,
.30
W25
25.
29.
42,
35.
77,
40,
. 68
28.
12,
49,
.93
BZ.
.54
23.
29.
13.
28.
.78

64

44

14

90
42
01
26
35
93
93
26

36
83
26

91
75
50
33
35
22
06
09

16

27
02
78
40
92
84
24
85
11
44

20
45
61

11 -

75
56

90
53
13

48

82
77
10
68

SOLD

SOLD

DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERRCR
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUER
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

SCOLD

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

WRONG COUNTY
ADJUSTED VALUE
DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
DOUBLELIST
MILTITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

DOUBLELIST
DESTROYFED
DOUBLELIST

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

DESTROYED

'SOLD

SOLD
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD



2010
2010
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010

WARD, DEVONE W
WASHINGTON, GAIL LYNN
WATERS, DIXIE

WILLIAMS, JRANETTE
WILSON, KENNETH CORTELL
WILSON, KENNETH CORTELL
WOLF, CHRISTOPH R
YOSHIDA, THOMAS VINCENT

REFUNDS UNDER $100

IEAR

2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2009
2010
2009
2010

NAME

BLAKE, JUANITA MCORRE
BLAKE, LINDA PICKETT
CO¥X, SHELIA H

DISTANTE, JEAN M
DONATCNE, THOMAS FRANKLIN
GOFF, JAMIE BRYAN

HALL, JOHN HENRY
HEWETT, WILLIAM DAVE
HEWETT, WILLIAM DAVL
HEWETT, WILLIAM DAVE
HEWETT, WILLIAM DAVE
HEWETT, WILLIAM DAVE
HINES, THOMAS FRANCIS
HONDA LEASE TRUST
MALCOM, STEFPHANIE TERRA
MCCURRY, ANDREW DOUGLAS
MCCURRY, ANDREW DCUGLAS
MYERS, CAROL LEE
NEWMAN, JCSHUA MARCUS
NEWMAN, JOSHUA MARCUS
NEWMAN, JOSHUA MARCUS
PICCOLC, JCHN P JR
PIERCE, ALVIN J

POTTER, GALE GAUSE
REYNCOLDS, CATHY LERE
SESSIONS, JOHN WILLIAM
SHOLAR, NORA HOLLAND
SQUIRES, MARK M

SUTTON, SHARON MARIE
SUTTON, SHARCN MARIE
SWAIN, DAVID JOHN
SWALLICK, JORDAN CHRISTOP
WHELAN, CHRISTOPHER MARTI

5979860
839483
23096
57203
39170
391770
866906
895565

ACCOUNT

884621
907420
852699

68285
833369
838182
871439
798575
798575
798575
799575
799575
877287
809846
829702
871530
871530
921103
gz27ele
827614
925663
8758856

17530
925461
913876
8868773
919756

29777
845081
845081
876222
828270
803325

12,
56.
87.
17,

28.
29,
40,

BAMOUNT

3,
22
6.

63.

56.
56.
56.
56.
be.

32
13.

80.

49
21,
94
35.
23
75
18.
67

64
51.
13,
38
68.

66
80
18
76

.31

68
89
53

52

.55

51

.09

24

.54
.45

65
65
65
65
65

.91
.04

06

.08

64

.15
.14

93

.03

83

.51
.30

27

.33
.79
.53
.01

47
50

.53

14

LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

30LD

MILITARY EXEMPT

REASON

SOLD

SOLD

DOUBLELIST

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR
DESTROYED

SCLD

DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
S0LD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SCOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

DESTROYED

SOLD

SITUS

SITUS

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD



SPECIFIC ACTION REQUESTED: To Approve Releasés and Refunds as Prepared.
COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION

Respectfully recommend approval.

20

Initial

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of Commissioners
that the Releases and Refunds to the Individuals Listed Herein be Approved.

AMENDMENTS:
MOVED SECONDED
APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOUS

YEA VOTES: Brown  Tate _ Rivenbark =~ Ward  Williams

06/06/11
George Brown, Chairman Date

06/06/11
ATTEST Date




